b) Slay shall serve at the pleasure of the CRTPA Board (Board), as modified by the
terms of this agreement.

c) The Executive Director is a Senior Management position.

ATTACHMENT 1

3. COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS

a) The agreed to starting annual salary is one hundred five thousand ($105,000).
b) Upon employment, Slay shall be subject to a ninety (90) day probationary period.

During this probationary period, the Board, in its sole discretion, may terminate
Slay and Slay shall have no recourse against the Board due to said termination.